



Date: April 17, 2023

Reference: HAUC RFP 2023-01

Matter: Addendum #2

ADDENDUM #2

1. **Question:** For the flooring in the bathrooms will you want the new flooring to be LVP or tile?

Response: The desired flooring in the bathrooms is LVP and must be able to be subjected to daily water on the floor from bathing and/or the like.

2. **Question:** Will you have an engineer give us existing load calculations for the plumbing and electrical?

Response: The General Contractor will work with their electrician(s) and/or engineer(s) to obtain the necessary loads, requirements, etc for this job.